15W-20W Single Output External Power
Industrial GradeTE20 Family
TE20 Datasheet v0621 Copyright © 2021 SL Power Electronics Corp. All rights reserved. Page 1
Model Number Volts Output
Current
Output
Power
Ripple &
Noise1
Line
Regulation
Load
Regulation Output Connector Input Configuration
TE20A0503F01 5.0V 3.00A 15W 75mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
2.5 x 5.5 x 9.5mm
Straight Barrel Type,
center positive
Class I Desktop,
IEC60320 C14
Receptacle
TE20A0603F01 5.9V 2.50A 15W 75mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
TE20A0703F01 7.5V 2.00A 15W 75mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
TE20A0903F01 9.0V 2.00A 18W 90mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
TE20A1203F01 12.0V 1.50A 18W 120mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
TE20A1503F01 15.0V 1.20A 18W 150mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
TE20A1803F01 18.0V 1.10A 20W 180mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
TE20A2403F01 24.0V 0.83A 20W 240mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
TE20A4803F01 48.0V 0.42A 20W 480mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
TE20A0503N01 5.0V 3.00A 15W 75mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
2.5 x 5.5 x 9.5mm
Straight Barrel Type,
center positive
Class II Desktop,
IEC60320 C8
Receptacle
TE20A0603N01 5.9V 2.50A 15W 75mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
TE20A0703N01 7.5V 2.00A 15W 75mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
TE20A0903N01 9.0V 2.00A 18W 90mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
TE20A1203N01 12.0V 1.50A 18W 120mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
TE20A1503N01 15.0V 1.20A 18W 150mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
TE20A1803N01 18.0V 1.10A 20W 180mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
TE20A2403N01 24.0V 0.83A 20W 240mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
TE20A4803N01 48.0V 0.42A 20W 480mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
Approved to EN/CSA/IEC/UL62368-1
E-Cap Life of>10 Years
>1,000,000 Hours MTBF
3 Year Warranty

Ripple &
Noise1
Line
Regulation
Load
Regulation Output Connector Input Configuration
TE20A0503Q01 5.0V 3.00A 15W 75mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
2.5 x 5.5 x 9.5mm
Straight Barrel Type,
center positive
Class II Desktop,
IEC60320 C18
Receptacle
TE20A0603Q01 5.9V 2.50A 15W 75mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
TE20A0703Q01 7.5V 2.00A 15W 75mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
TE20A0903Q01 9.0V 2.00A 18W 90mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
TE20A1203Q01 12.0V 1.50A 18W 120mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
TE20A1803Q01 18.0V 1.10A 20W 180mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
TE20A1503Q01 15.0V 1.20A 18W 150mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
TE20A2403Q01 24.0V 0.83A 20W 240mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
TE20A4803Q01 48.0V 0.42A 20W 480mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
TE20A0503B01 5.0V 3.00A 15W 75mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
2.5 x 5.5 x 9.5mm
Straight Barrel Type,
center positive
Class II Wall-Plug, In-
terchangeable Blades
(North American
Blade included)²
TE20A0603B01 5.9V 2.50A 15W 75mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
TE20A0703B01 7.5V 2.00A 15W 75mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
TE20A0903B01 9.0V 2.00A 18W 90mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
TE20A1203B01 12.0V 1.50A 18W 120mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
TE20A1503B01 15.0V 1.20A 18W 150mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
TE20A1803B01 18.0V 1.10A 20W 180mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
TE20A2403B01 24.0V 0.83A 20W 240mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
TE20A4803B01 48.0V 0.42A 20W 480mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
TE20A0503C01 5.0V 3.00A 15W 75mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
2.5 x 5.5 x 9.5mm
Straight Barrel Type,
center positive
Class II Wall-Plug,
Fixed North Ameri-
can Blades
TE20A0603C01 5.9V 2.50A 15W 75mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
TE20A0703C01 7.5V 2.00A 15W 75mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
TE20A0903C01 9.0V 2.00A 18W 90mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
TE20A1203C01 12.0V 1.50A 18W 120mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
TE20A1503C01 15.0V 1.20A 18W 150mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
TE20A2403C01 24.0V 0.83A 20W 240mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
TE20A2403C01 24.0V 0.83A 20W 240mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
TE20A4803C01 48.0V 0.42A 20W 480mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
15W-20W Single Output External Power
Industrial GradeTE20 Family
TE20 Datasheet v0621 Copyright © 2021 SL Power Electronics Corp. All rights reserved. Page 3
AC Input 100-240Vac, ±10%, 47-63Hz, 1